

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2025**

Rekha Mahadeo Taral	...Applicant
Versus	
Senior Inspector Senior Inspector Of Police Jaysingpur Police Station	...Respondent

Adv. S. R. Borulkar a/w Mr. Shubham Dhenge, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. A. S. Shalgaonkar, APP, for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER 2025

IRESH
MASHAL

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 7th October 2025.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent – State.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.09.30
17:47:53
+0530