

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo Taral ...Applicant
Versus
Senior Inspector Senior Inspector Of
Police Jaysingpur Police Station ...Respondent

Mr. Satish Borulkar a/w Mr. Shubham Dhenge, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Learned APP tendered Affidavit-in-reply. It is taken on record. As a last chance, stand over to 17th December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)