

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2025**

Rekha Mahadeo Taral ...Applicant  
Versus  
Senior Inspector Senior Inspector Of Police ...Respondent  
Jaysingpur Police Station

Mr. Tejas Hilage, Advocate for the applicant

Mr. Suryajeet Chavan a/w Mr. Vikram Patil, Advocate for Intervenor

Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar APP for the Respondent-State.

IRESH  
MASHAL  
Digitally  
Signed by  
IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2026.01.14  
20:59:40  
+0530

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C.**

1. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> January 2026.
2. In the meanwhile, in the event of arrest of applicant Rekha Mahadeo Taral in connection with Crime No. 325 of 2025 registered with Jaysingpur Police Station, District: Kolhapur, she be released on furnishing Personal Bond in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- with one surety in the like amount.
3. The applicant shall attend concerned Investigating Officer and co-operate in the investigation.

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**