

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

35 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo Taral ... Applicant

VERSUS

Senior Inspector Senior Inspector
of Police Jaysingpur Police Station ...Respondent

Mr.P. M. Hilage i/by Mr. Tejas Hilage, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. PS. Rane, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Stand over to 28th January, 2026. To be heard along with Anticipatory Bail Application No.2357 of 2025.
2. The Applicant shall cooperate with the investigation by attending the concerned police station everyday between 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)