

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

55 CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo Taral ...Applicant  
VERSUS  
Senior Inspector Senior Inspector  
of Police Jaysingpur Police Station ...Respondent

WITH  
CRIMINAL ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2357 OF 2025

Vaishali Anilkumar Taral ...Applicant  
VERSUS  
Senior Inspector of Police  
Jaysingpur Police Station ...Respondent

Mr. Tejas Hilage, Advocate for Applicant in ABA/2358/2025.  
Mr. Shubham Dhenge a/w Ms. Ankita d. Mali Advocate for Applicant  
in ABA/2357/2025.  
Mr. Suryajeet Chavan, Advocate for Intervenor.  
Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent-State.  
Ms. Suvarna P. Patki, Dy.S.P. EOW, Kolhapur, present.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.  
DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

**P.C.**

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicants, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)