

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.02.12  
10:32:24 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2357 OF 2025

Vaishali Anilkumar Taral ...Applicant  
Versus  
Senior Inspector Of Police  
Jaysingpur Police Station Respondent, Dist. Kolhapur ...Respondent

WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo Taral ...Applicant  
Versus  
Senior Inspector Of Police  
Jaysingpur Police Station Respondent, Dist. Kolhapur ...Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. Shubham Dhenge for Applicant in ABA/2357/2025.  
Mr. Tejas Hilage for Applicant in ABA/2358/2025.  
Mr. A.S. Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent/State.  
HC-890 Mr. Vijay Jadhav, EWO, Kolhapur, present.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Urgent paper production is granted at the request of the learned counsel for the Applicants because the regular Bench is not available today and the interim protection is continued till today under last order dated 04.02.2026.
2. Stand over to 17.02.2026. Ad-interim protection, if any granted earlier to continue till then.

3. The Applicants to attend concerned police station on 14.02.2026 between 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**