

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2358 OF 2025

REKHA MAHADEO TARAL

VERSUS

SENIOR INSPECTOR SENIOR INSPECTOR OF POLICE JAYSINGPUR
POLICE STATION

...

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2025

VAISHALI ANILKUMAR TARAL

VERSUS

SENIOR INSPECTOR OF POLICE JAYSINGPUR POLICE STATION

...

Mr. Shubham Dhenge, Advocate for Applicant in ABA/2357/25
Mr. Tejas Hilage, Advocate for Applicant in ABA/2358/25
Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent-State

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Applicants have filed affidavit disclosing the properties known to them. Learned APP seeks time to verify the same.
2. Stand over to 09/03/2026. Interim protection granted earlier to continue. Applicant shall attend the concerned police station as and when called by the investigating officer.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)