

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2358 OF 2025**

Rekha Mahadeo Taral .....Applicant  
**VERSUS**  
 Senior Inspector of Police Jaysingpur  
 Police Station. ....Respondent

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2025**

Vaishali Anilkumar Taral .....Applicant  
**VERSUS**  
 Senior Inspector of Police Jaysingpur  
 Police Station. ....Respondent

Digitally  
signed by  
SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM  
Date:  
2026.03.14  
10:36:41  
+0530

-----

Mr. Tejas Hilage, for Applicant in ABA/2358/2025.  
 Adv. Shubham Dhenge, for Applicant in ABA/2357/2025  
 Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.**  
**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C.**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2025**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Shubham Dhenge appearing for the Applicant submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Satish S. Borulkar is unable to attend the Court due to medical emergency in his family. He, therefore, requests for a short accommodation.

2. At his request, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 at 4:00 p.m. “For Hearing”.

3. Interim relief granted vide order dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 to continue till the next date.

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL**

**APPLICATION NO.2358**

**OF 2025**

4. The connected matter ABA No.2357 of 2025 is also scheduled to be listed on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 at 4:00 p.m. “For Hearing”.

Hence, the present matter to be heard along with this matter.

5. Interim relief granted vide order dated 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 to continue till the next date.

**( RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**