

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2358 OF 2025

Rekha Mahadeo TaralApplicant

VERSUS

Senior Inspector Senior Inspector Of Police
Jaysingpur Police StationRespondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1069 OF 2024

Bhagwan Balawant ShindeApplicant

VERSUS

State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 127 OF 2026

Rajiv Ganpat Alias Ganapati KoliApplicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2357 OF 2025

Vaishali Anilkumar TaralApplicant

VERSUS

Senior Inspector Of Police
Jaysingpur Police StationRespondent

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2363 OF 2025

Anil Balaso GholapApplicant

VERSUS

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2365 OF 2025

Balaso Dattu LoharApplicant
VERSUS
The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

...

Mr. Rahul B Khot for the Applicant in ABA/2363/2025 and ABA/2365/2025.
Mr. Umesh H. Pawar for the Applicant in ABA/2357/2025.
Mr. Pradeep D Dalvi for the Applicant in ABA/127/2026.
Mr. Drupad Sopan Patil for the Applicant in ABA/1069/2024.
Mr. Tejas Hilage for the Applicant in ABA/2358/2025.
Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. a/w. Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. & Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

...

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 24th April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 30th April 2026, at 1:00 p.m..
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]